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Thisdeliverableis a brief notation of the stakeholder event in Talliin
May 2016.

The purpose of the event

Sakeholdersfrom Estonian agricultural and environmental adminstra-
tion, organisaations and NGO’swere invited for presentations and discus-
sion with Go4Baltic participants during the 2nd Go4Baltic annual meeting
in Tallin. Since the meting as held at an early stage of the project, the pur-
pose of the event was primarily to provide information about Estonian ag-
riculture, agricultural and environmental policies and implementation to
the Godbaltic project participants, and not to provide information and re-
sults from Go4baltic to stakeholders.

The programme, and the responsibilities and planning of the
event

Two stakeholders accepted the invitation:

e Dr Kristjan Piiriméde, the Estonian Fund for Nature , “Baltic friendly ag-
riculture in Estonia”

e Ms Katrin Rannik, Ministry of Rural Affairs, “ Agri-environmental chal-
lenges in Estonia”

Kristjan Piirimé&e held as a NGO an interesting presentation about possibilities for
the development of Estonian agriculture with focus on the effects for environ-
ment and nature. Katrin Rannink was unfortunately getting ill and could not at-
tend the meeting. Kaja Peterson therefore made the presentation on behalf of
Katrin Rannink. After the presentations the participants asked questions about

the Estonian regulation of agriculture and possible futures.

After the meeting the presenter was invited to the consortium dinner at restau-
rant Noa in Tallin for further discussion with the project participants.

The programme of the event was planned during spring 2016, and Kaja Peterson
SEIT Tallin was responsible for this planning, with sparring from coordinator
Berit Hasler.

Venue

The stakeholder event was held in Tallin, at Hotel Euroopa,

Time
May 26t 2016, 15-17.
Participants

e Kristjan Piiriméde, the Estonian Fund for Nature



Ms Katrin Rannik, Ministry of Rural Affairs (Ill, not present)
Katarina Elofsson, SLU (katarina.elofsson@slu.se)

Tobias Haggmark Svensson, SLU (tobias.haggmark@slu.se)

Antti Tho, LUKE, antti.iho@luke.fi

Sami Myyré, LUKE, sami.myyra@luke.fi

Olli Niskanen, LUKE, olli.niskanen@luke.fi

Lassi Ahlvik, LUKE, lassi.ahlvik@luke.fi

Markku Ollikainen, Helsinki University, mark-
ku.ollikainen@helsinki.fi,

Sanna Lotjonen, Helsinki University: sanna.lotjonen@helsinki.fi.
Mikotaj Czajkowski , Warzaw University, miq@wne.uw.edu.pl
Katarzyna Zagorska, Warzaw University,
kzagorska@wne.uw.edu.pl

Kaja Peterson , SEI Tallin. Kaja.Peterson@seit.ee>

Tea Nommann, SEI Tallin. Tea.nommann@seit.ee

Piret Kuldna, SEI Tallin.Piret.kuldna@seit.ee

Helen Poltimae, SEI Tallin. Helen.poltimae@seit.ee

Michelle McCrackin, Baltic Eye, Stockholms University,
michelle.mccrackin@su.se

Annika Svanbick, Baltic Eye, Stockholms Universi-
ty,annika.svanback@su.se

Gun Rudquist, Baltic Eye, Stockholms Universi-
ty,gun.rudquist@su.se;

Hans Estrup Andersen, AU/BIOS, hea@bios.au.dk

Gitte Blicher-Mathiesen, AU/BIOS, gbm@bios.au.dk

Line Block Hansen, AU/ENVS, Ibc@envs.au.dk

Anders Branth Pedersen, AU/ENVS, abp@envs.au.dk

Helle Orsted Nielsen, AU/ENVS, hon@envs.au.dk

Pia Frederiksen AU/ENVS, pfr@envs.au.dk

Berit Hasler, AU/ENVS, bh@envs.au.dk
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